
HIGH  COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH,  JABALPUR

ORDER

No. 42 /Confdl./2025
11-3-1/2025

Jabalpur, dated 27/03/2025

ln  exercise  of the  powers  conferred  under  Article  235  of  the  Constitution  of  India

read  with  the  sub-section  (1)  of section  8  of  Madhya  Pradesh  Civil  Courts Act  1958  and

provision   laid   under  Madhya   Pradesh   Judicial   Service   (Recruitment  and   Conditions  of

Service)  Rules,1994,  High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh  hereby  promotes the following  Civil

Judge,  Junior  Division  to  the  post  of  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division  in  the  pay-scale  of  Rs.

111000-163030 and  post them  in the capacity of Civil Judge,  Senior Division from the date

they assume charge of their office at the place(s) mentioned against their names:-

Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

-`1. Shri  Kunwar Yuvraj  Singh, V Civil  Judge,  Senior Division,  Dewas
Vll Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dewas - vacant

2. Smt.  Pooja Pathak Borasi, 11       Civil       Judge,       Senior       Division,
Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge,  Junior Neemuch vice Smt.  Pushpa Tilgam
Division,  Neemuch

3. Smt.  Ritika Sharma Khare, VI  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Satna
Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge, Junior vice Smt.  Kamini  Prajapti
Division,  Patan  [Jabalpur]

4. Sushri Vijaya Bharti Yadav, Ill  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Patan
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jatara (Jabalpur)   vice   Shri   Dashrath   Singh
[Tikamgarh] Bhide

5. Shri Shailendra  Raikwar, I  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge,  Junior Rewa vice Shri Lalit Kumar Maida
Division, Waraseoni [Balaghat]

6. Smt.  Priyanka Ratonia Singh, I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Sanwer
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (lndore) -vacant
Narmadapuram

7. Shri Dharmendra Nagwanshi, Ill      Civil      Judge,      Senior      Division,
Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Lanji Narsinghpur -vacant
[Balaghat]

8. Smt. Jagrati Sacheen Chandrakapure, AJ  To  I  Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,
Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Nainpur Chhindwara
[Mandla]

9. Shri Vinod Kumar Chaudhary, V  Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,   Katni
Additional Judge to Civil Judge, Junior vice Sushri Sheetal Baghel
Division,  Hanumana [Rewa]



Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

10. Shri Bhupendra Arya, I  Civil  Judge,  Senior Division,  Manasa
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Manasa (Neemuch) - vacant
[Neemuch]

11. Sushri  Keerti Uikey, Civil         Judge,         Senior         Division,
11 Additional Judge to Civil Judge, Jaisinghnagar (Shahdol) -vacant
Junior Division,  Baiher [Balaghat]

12. Sushri Sumitra Tahed, 11       Civil       Judge,       Senior      Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Depalpur ([ndore) -vacant
Lakhnadon [Seoni]

13. Sushri Anjali Shah, 11       Civil       Judge,       Senior      Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Anuppur Chhindwara -vacant

14. Shri  Rishabh  Donnel Singh, 11       Civil       Judge,       Senior      Division,
111  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Shahdol Waraseoni (Balaghat) -vacant

15. Shri Amit Singh  Dhurway,   `,L, V  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Divisipn„  S`agar
Vlll  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Rewa vice Shri Ashish Sharma (Sr.)

16. Shri Rajendra Barman, Ill      Civil      Judge,      Senior      Division,
Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Patharia Khargone (Mandleshwar) -vacant
[Damoh]

17. Shri  Heeralal Sisodiya, Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Rajpur
Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Aaron (Barwani) - vacant
[Guna]

18. Shri Devesh Mishra, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Datia  -
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Burhanpurvacant

19. Smt.  Sonali Sharma (Jr.),-   ' 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior Division,  Kannod
I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Kannod (Dewas) vice Sushri Nandnee Uiekey
[Dewas]

20. Sushri Sonal Gupta, 11       Civil       Judge,       Senior      Division,
I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Badnagar Ashoknagar      vice      Smt.      Poonam
[Ujjain] Katariya

21. Sushri Pratha Shrivastava, I  Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,   Khurai
IV Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Vidisha (Sagar) -vacant

22. Shri Arjit Dubey, lv     Civil     Judge,      Senior     Division,
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Shujalpur Berasia (Bhopal) - vacant
[Shajapur]

23. Smt.  Navishta Qureshi, I  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
111  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Dhar Vidisha



Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

24. Sushri Aditi Agarval, I       Civil      Judge,       Senior       Division,
V Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Rewa Narsinhgarh     (Rajgarh)    vice    Sushri

Vimlesh  Mudaiya

25. Ku. Anupreksha Jain, AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Satna Hatta (Damoh)

26. Shri  Manoram Tiwari, 11       Civil      Judge,       Senior      Division,
Additional Judge To Civil Judge, Junior Waidhan (Singrauli) -vacant
Division,  Deori [Sagar]

27. Smt. Arti Singh, 11   Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,   Rewa
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Barvaha vice Shri Akshat Tayal
[Mandleshwar]

28. Smt.  Nikita Varshney Pande, VI  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Dewas
VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dewas - vacant

29. Sushri Gunjan Gaur, I  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  _Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Kotma Katni

[Anuppur]

30. Shri Amogh Agrawal, 11       Civil      Judge,       Senior       Division,
1[  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Rajnagar Sheopur -vacant
[Chhatarpur]

31. Shri Umesh Bhagwati, Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,   Orchha
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Orchha (Tikamgarh) - vacant
[Tikamgarh]

32. Smt.  Princy Agrawal, XIX     Civil     Judge,     Senior     Division,
I Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Goharganj lndore -vacant
[Raisen]

33. Smt. Aayushi Agrawal, Ill  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Dabra
I    Civil   Judge,    Junior   Division,    Dabra (Gwalior) - vacant
[Gwalior]

34. Sushri Sakshi Masih, 111  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Jatara
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jhabua (Tikamgarh) -vacant

35. Sushri Ankita Tripathi, XXXIII    Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,
VI  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Katni Jabalpur -vacant

36. Smt. Akanksha Yadav, I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,   Karera
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, (Shivpuri) vice Smt.  Kamla Gautam
Sardarpur [Dhar]

37. Sushri Richa Batheja, XXXIV   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Niwas Jabalpur -vacant
[Mandla]



Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

38. Shri Saksham Narula, Ill      Civil      Judge,      Senior      Division,
Ill Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge, Gwalior -vacant
Junior Division,  Gwalior

39. Sushri Priyanka Kushwah, lv  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Satna
Additional Judge to Civil Judge, Junior -vacant
Division,  Mehgaon  [Bhind]

40. Shri Bhupendra Singh Kushwah, XV     Civil     Judge,     Senior     Division,
lv Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dabra Gwalior -vacant
[Gwalior]

41. Smt. Sandhya Devesh Mishra, I  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Datia vice Shri Manish Pandey
Burhanpur

42. Smt.  Richa Singh  Rajawat, AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior  Division,
Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge,  Junior Shivpurj
Division,  Shivpuri

43. Sushri Deepika Yadav, 11  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Raisen Ujjain

44. Shrj Chirag Arora, 11       Civil      Judge,       Senior      Division,
Additional Judge To Civil Judge, Junior Mandsuar -vacant
Division,  Petlawad [Jhabua]

45. Smt. Archana Yadav, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Seoni  -
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Seoni vacant

46. Shri Sanjay Jain, 11       Civil      Judge,       Senior      Division,
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, Bhitarvar (Gwalior) -vacant
Sarangpur [Rajgarh]

47. Shri  Rahul  Dubey, I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Kolaras
Additional Judge to Civil Judge,  Junior (Shipvuri) -vacant
Division,  Garoth  [Mandsaur]

48. Smt.  Poonam Singh, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Deosar
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jhabua (Singrauli) -vacant

49. Sushri  Richa Jain, Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,   Ashta
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Ashta (Sehore) - vacant
[Sehore]

50. Smt.  Rekha Tiwari, Vll  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  lndore
Vl[l  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  lndore - vacant

51. Sushri Preeti Pandey, 11       Civil      Judge,       Senior      Division,
Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Garoth Kolaras (Shivpuri) -vacant
[Mandsaur]



Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

52. Smt.  Harshita Jain, XIV     Civil     Judge,     Senior     Division,
VIII  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, Jabalpur -vacant
Jabalpur

53. Smt.  Prachi Kaurav, I  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Itarsi ltarsi (Narmadapuram)
[Narmadapuram]

54. Shri  Nitin  Soni, As    AJ    to    Civil    Judge,     Senior
I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sabalgarh Division, Agar at Nalkheda.
[Morena]

55. Shri Varun Chouhan, XVI     Civil     Judge,     Senior     Division,
X Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Indore lndore -vacant

56. Shri Vishal  Khade, I  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Neemuch`
Neemuch

57. Shri Kishan Dev Singh Patel, XV     Civil     Judge,     Senior     Division,
Xxll  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Jabalpur  vice  Shri  Manmohan  Singh
Jabalpur Kaurav

58. Shri Farhan Masood Qureshi, XVI     Civil     Judge,     Senior     Division,
XXI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Jabalpur - vacant
Jabalpur

59. Shri  Dilip  Patil' Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Shahpura
Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Shahpura (Dindori)    vice    Shri    Seeta    Sharan
[Dindori] Yadav

60. Shri  Niraj  Kumar Soni, Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,   Anjad
Additional Judge To Civil Judge,  Junior (Barwani) - vacant
Division, Anjad [Barwani]

61. Sushri Shivani Saini, Vlll     Civil     Judge,     Senior     Division,
X Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Gwalior Gwalior vice Shri Dharam Kumar

62. Shri Harsh Thakur, I    Civil    Judge,    Senior    Division,    Dr.
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Dr Ambedkarnagar (lndore) -vacant
Ambedkar Nagar [lndore]

63. Shri Mahadev Patel, 11       Civil       Judge,       Senior      Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Harsud Mauganj (Rewa) - vacant
[Khandwa]

64. Smt. Smriti Patel, I  Civil  Judge,  Senior Division,  Churhat
Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Rajpur (Sidhi)    vice    Shri     Nripendra    Sjngh
[Barvani] Parihar



Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

65. Shri Bhoopendra Yadav, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Karera
I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sardarpur (Shivpuri) vice Smt.  Shweta  Mishra
[Dhar]

66. Shri Guruvendra Kumar Hurmade, Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Bhanpura
Ill  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, (Mandsaur) -vacant
Burhanpur

67. Sushri  Kalpna Kotwal, XV     Civil     Judge,     Senior     Division,
X Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhopal Bhopal -vacant

68. Shri Anand  Bagri, AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior  Division,
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Mauganj Satna at Rampur Baghelan
[Rewa]

69. Sushri Ranjana Dodwe, Ill      Civil      Judge,      Senior      Division,
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Seoni Berasia (Bhopal) - vacant

70. Sushri Rashmi Khurana, Ill  Civil  Judge,  Senior Division,  Betul -
I  Civil Jud9'e, Junior Division,  Dewas vacant

71. Sushri Neha Sawaner, I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Sailana
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sailana (Ratlam) - vacant
[Ratlam]

72. Sushri Pooja Ahirwar, Ill  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Sagar
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sagar - vacant

73. Sushri  K.  Shivani, Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Harsud
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Niwari (Khandwa) - vacant
[Tikamgarh]

74. Shri Nitin Verma, Civil    Judge,    Senior    Division,    Rehli
Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Rehli (Sagar) -vacant
[Sagar]

75. Smt. Aarti Gautam, I       Civil      Judge,       Senior      Division,
lv Civil Judge, Junior Division, Khaniyadhana    (Shivpuri)    vice    Shri
Burhanpur Bhupendra Tiwari

76. Shri Sitaram Das, VI  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Ujjain  -
Vll  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Ujjajn vacant

77. Shri Manish Chhapariya, I   Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,   Niwari
I Additional Judge To  I  Civil Judge, (Tikamgarh) - vacant
Junior Division,  Niwari  [Tikamgarh]

78. Shri Bhupendra Goyal, I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Bijawar
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bijawar (Chhatarpur)     vice     Smt.     Chanchal
[Chhatarpur] Bundela
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79. Shri Jagat Pratap Atal, AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Khandwa Chhatarpur at Rajnagar

80. Sushri  Nikita Pawar, 11       Civil       Judge,       Senior      Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sonkatch Sonkatch (Dewas) -vacant
[Dewas]

81. Shri Ayush  Kanel, 11  AJ  to  Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,
I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Gohad Gohad  (Bhind)
[Bhind]

82. Sushri Nageena Maravi, 11       Civil       Judge,       Senior      Division,
Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sendhwa Lakhnadaon       (Seoni)       vice       Smt.
[Barwani] Premlata Jitendra Goyal

83. Shri Aashish Dhurwe, Ill  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Umaria
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Umaria - vacant

84. Sushri Tara Marko, 11       Civil       Judge,       Senior       Division,
VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Balaghat        vice        Smt.        Priyanka
Balaghat Vishwakarma

85. Sushri Archana Marskole, 11  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Kukshi Narsinghgarh (Rajgarh)
[Dhar]

86. Ku. Meenakshee Rawat, X Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Gwalior
XIll  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Gwalior - vacant

87. Smt. Shivani Akshay Temrawal, XVI     Civil     Judge,     Senior     Division,
VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhopal Bhopal -vacant

88. Smt.  Harshita Piprewar, Civil         Judge,         Senior         Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jaora Pandhurna (Chhindwara) -vacant
[Ratlam]

89. Smt.  Payal Parmar Tamrakar, V Civil  Judge,  Senior Division,  Seoni  -
I Additional Judge To I Civil Judge, vacant
Junior Division,  Seoni

90. Shri Ajay Uikey, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Sihora
Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Khetiya (Jabalpur) -vacant
[Barwani]

91. Smt.  Kamla Uikey, Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,   Khirkiya
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division, (Harda) - vacant
Jaisinghnagar [Shahdol]

92. Shri Raju Pandre, 111       Civil      Judge,       Senior      Division,

I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Burhanpur -vacant
Khategaon [Dewas]
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93. Shri Mohan  Dawar, IV      Civil      Judge,      Senior      Division,
Ill  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Umaria Umaria - vacant

94. Shri Tej Singh Gond, I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Hatta  .
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Hatta (Damoh) vice Shri Devendra Atulkar
[Damoh]

95. Smt.  Pratibha Solanki , Civil       'Judge,          Senior         Division,
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Rampur Narayangarh (Mandsaur) -vacant
Baghelan [Satna]

96. Shri  Bharat Singh Bhanwar, lv     Civil     Judge,      Senior     Division,
Additional Judge To Civil Judge,  Junior Burhanpur  -vacant
Division, Vijaypur [Sheopur]

97. Shri Priyanshu Pande, VII      Civil     Judge,      Senior     Division,
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dewas Dewas - vacant

98. Smt. Gazal Pahwa Singh, 11      Civil   Judge,      Senior      Division,
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Shujalpur (Shajapur) -vacant
Shujalpur [Shajapur]

99. Shri  Dipendra  Malu, I  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge, Junior Sehore.
Division,  Kukshi  [Dhar]

100. Sushri  Poorvi Tiwari, Civil         Judge,         Senior         Division,
I Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sanawad Dhimarkheda (Katni) -vacant
[Mandleshwar]

101. Shri  Rahul Chhatri, XXI     Civil     Judge,     Senior     Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jabalpur Jabalpur -vacant

102. Smt.  Prachi Pandey Matta, AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior  Division,
V Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Mandsaur
Mandsaur

103. Smt.  Bharati Keshari Kashyap, I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Sirmaur
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sirmaur (Rewa) vice Dr. Altamahas Rahman
[Rewa]

104. Shri Prateek Singh Tomar, AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior  Division,
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Ujjain Balaghat at Katangi

105. Sushri Roopal Gupta, XII      Civil     Judge,      Senior     Division,
XI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Gwalior Gwalior - vacant

106. Shri Yatin Agrawal, 11  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
111  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  ltarsi ltarsi (Narmadapuram)
[Narmadapuram]
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107. Smt.  Komal Anjna Singh, VllI  Civil  Judge,  Senior Division,  Ujjain
VI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Ujjain - vacant

108. Smt. Ayushi Gupta Upadhyaya, Civil         Judge,         Senior         Division,
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Maihar Tonkkhurd   (Dewas)   vice   Shri   Bude
[Satna] Singh  Solanki

109. Shri Arpit Jain, IX Civil  Judge,  Senior Division,  Ujjain  -
VIII  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Ujjain vacant

110. Dr.  Smt.  Ruchi  Pateria Arora, V      Civil      Judge,      Senior      Division,
Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Petlawad Mandsaur vice Shri Vinod Ahirwar
[Jhabua]

111. Sushri  Shivangi Singh  Parihar, Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Majholi
Additional Judge To  I Civil Judge, (Sidhi) -vacant
Junior Division,  Manasa [Neemuch]

112. Smt.  Divya Mittal, 11       Civil       Judge,       Senior       Division,
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Narmadapuram - vacant
Narmadapuram,

113. Smt. Tanvi Maheshwari Thakur, V   Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,    Dr.
IV Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dr Ambedkarnagar (lndore) -vacant
Ambedkar Nagar [lndore]

114. Shri Akash Sharma, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior Division,  Bhind -
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Mahidpur vacant
[Ujjain]

115. Smt. Swagita Purnesh Shrivastava, 11   Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,   Lahar
11  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Neemuch (Bhind) -vacant

116. Shri Ashish  Mishra, XIX     Civil     Judge,     Senior     Division,
XII  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhopal Bhopal - vacant

117. Smt.  Palak Shrivastava, XXII     Civil    Judge,     Senior    Division,
X Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Jabalpur Jabalpur - vacant

118. Shri Amit Pratap Singh, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Morena
V Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Morena - vacant

119. Shri Anshul Jain, AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,
XXIll  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Ashoknagar at Esagarh
Jabalpur

120. Shri Abhijeet Singh, I  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhind Bhind
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121. Shri Devansh Agrawal, AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dabra Dabra (Gwalior)
[Gwalior]

122. Shri  Dileep  Kumar Dubey, I       Civil       Judge,       Senior       Division,
Vlll  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Katni Mehgaon   (Bhind)   vice   Shri   Priyank

Dubey

123. Sushri Shreya Sharma, Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,    Biaora
XI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jabalpur (Rajgarh) vice Smt.  Rano Baghel

124. Smt.  Rakhi Sikerwar, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Sehore
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sehore - vacant

125. Shri Akhilesh Chandak, I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Pipariya
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Pipariya (Narmadapuram) -vacant
[Narmadapuram]

126. Shri Amit Kumar Sharma, Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,    Pawai
Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sirmaur (Panna) -vacant
[Rewa]

127. Smt. Somya Gaur Paliwal, VI  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Sagar
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Nagda vice Smt.  Urmila Khedkar
[Ujjain]

128. Sushri Kiran Verma, Xxlll    Civil    Judge,    Senior    Division,
XIX Civil  Judge,  Junior Division, Jabalpur -vacant
Jabalpur

129. Shri  Rishiraj Mishra, 11       Civil       Judge,       Senior      Division,
Additional Judge to Civil Judge,  Junior Jabalpur -vacant
Division,  Bhanpura [Mandsaur]

130. Shri Shirish  Shukla, Civil   Judge,   Senior  Division,   Tarana
I  Civil Judge, Junior Division, Tarana (Ujjain) - vacant
[Ujjain]

131. Dr.  (Smt.) Swati Chouhan, AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior  Division,
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Shajapur Mandla

132. Smt.  Shjvani Asati, I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,   Baiher
Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Baiher (Balaghat)    vice    Shri     Dayal     Singh
[Balaghat] Suryawanshi

133. Shri Kushagra Agrawal, Civil    Judge,    Senior    Division,    Amla
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Ujj.ain (Betul) -vacant
Under orders of transfer as I Civil
Judge,  Junior Division,  Multai  (Betul)
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134. Shri Neeraj Agrawal, XX     Civil     Judge,     Senior     Division,
Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge,  Junior lndore -vacant
Division,  Goharganj [Raisen]

135. Shri  Mudit Latoriya, 11       Civil       Judge,       Senior       Division,
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Tikamgarh vice Shri Sangam Singh
Tikamgarh

136. Ku. Anubhooti Gupta, 11  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
IV Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhind Bhind

137. Sushri Apoorva Mishra, I  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
I Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge, Ujjain
Junior Division,  Ujjain

138. Sushri Mugdha Kumar, VI      Civil      Judge,      Senior      Division,
I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Ratlam Ratlam - vacant

139. Sushri Mitali  Pathak, AJ   to   Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,
Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Budhni Budhni (Sehore)
[Sehore]

140. Smt. Roopam Tomar, IV     Civil      Judge,      Senior      Division,
lv Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Morena Morena - vacant

141. Sushri  lqra Minhaj, 11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Panna -
I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Panna vacant

142. Shri Krishanakant Bagre, XX     Civil     Judge,     Senior     Division,
XIII  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhopal Bhopal -vacant

143. Shri Swastik Sawant, Xxxll    Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,
IV Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jabalpur Jabalpur -vacant

144. Shri Mohit Madhav, IV     Civil      Judge,      Senior      Division,
Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Nalkheda Khandwa -vacant
[Agar-Malwa]

145. Sushri Reena Sharma, IV  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Sagar
X Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sagar vice Smt.  Meenu Pachouri Dubey

146. Smt.  Shubha Richhariya  Dixit, Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Jawad
V Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sehore (Neemuch) - vacant

147. Sushri Sonal Singh Jadon, V Civil Judge,  Senior DMsion,  Gwalior
Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Garhakota vice Smt. Gargee Sharma
[Sagar]

148. Shri Pratyush Chaturvedi, AJ   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  lndore Satna at Chitrakoot.



Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

149. Shri Abdul Azhar Ansari, I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Basoda
I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Basoda ovidisha) -vacant
Ividisha]

150. Smt.  Mayuri Gupta, I   Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division,   Patan
IX Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Satna (Jabalpur) -vacant

151. Sushri Deshna Jain, I  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Morena Morena    vice    Shri    Nirbhay    Kumar

Garva

152. Shri Rohit Sharma, VII  Civil  Judge,  Senior Division,  Sagar
Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge,  Junior - vacant
Division,  Sagar

153. Shri Vaibhav Patel, 11  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,  Nagod
I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Nagod (Satna)   vice   Smt.   Maneesha   (Jain)
[Satna] Tiwari

154. Smt. Sangeeta Shukla, I  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,
11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Tarana Tarana (Ujjain)

[Ujjain]

155. Smt.  Neha Tomar Singh, XXXV   Civil   Judge,    Senior   Division,
VII  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Jabalpur -vacant
Jabalpur

156. Smt. Vaishali Chaurasiya, 111       Civil      Judge,       Senior      Division,

Vlll  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Khandwa -vacant

Khandwa

157. Sushri Apeksha Yadav, I       Civil       Judge,       Senior       Division,

Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Dharampuri Dharampuri         (Dhar)         vice         Shri

[Dhar] Devendra Solanki

158. Shri  Kadir Khan, 1[  AJ  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division,

11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dhar Vidisha vice Shri Gajendra Rawat

159. Shri Abhishek Soni (Jr.), 11       Civil      Judge,       Senior      Division,

Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge, Junior Manawar (Dhar) -vacant

Division,  Sailana [Ratlam]

Note:-        lt is  hereby directed  that the transfer of the officers  mentioned  at sl.  No.  25  (Ku.

Anupreksha Jain),  35  (Sushri Ankita Tripathi),  37  (Sushri  Richa  Batheja),  68 (Shri
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Anand  Bagri),108  (Smt.  Ayushi  Gupta  Upadhyaya),119  (Shri  Anshul  Jain)  and

150 (Smt. Mayuri Gupta) has been made on his/ her own cost.

NO     C 4 ,?_gr/f#2d:m25                                                       Jabalpur, dated 27/o3rao25

ln exercise of the powers conferred  under Article -235 of the Constitution of India

read with the powers conferred  under Sub-section (1 ) of Sectionno of Madhya  Pradesh Civil

Courts Act,1958,  as  per rule  3(1)  (iv)  of Madhya  Pradesh  Judicial  Service  (Recruitment  &

Conditions of   Service)  Rules,1994  (as amended),  High  Court of Madhya  Pradesh,  hereby

grants     proforma  promotion  to  Sushri  Fatima  Ali,  who  is  working  on  deputation  as

Assistant Registrar,  NGT,  PB,  New  Delhi,  to the  post of Civil  Judge  Senior Division

(Promotion  Cadre)  in  view  of that  her  immidiate  Junior  has  been  promoted  to  the

post  of  Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division   and   in   continuation   of  High   Court   Order   No.

1149/Confdl.ra024,  dated  08.10.2024   to the  pay scale  of Civil  Judge,  Senior Division

(Level J-Ill) of Rs.111000-163030/-from the date of her joining.

/Confdl./2025 Jabalpur, dated 27/03/2025
11-3-1/2025

In  exercise  of the  powers  conferred  under Article  -  235  of the  Constitution  of India

read with the powers conferred  under Sub-section (1) of Section-8 of Madhya  Pradesh Civil

Courts Act,1958,  as  per rule  3(1)  (iv)  of Madhya  Pradesh  Judicial  Service  (Recruitment &

Conditions of   Service)  Rules,1994  (as amended),  High Court of Madhya  Pradesh,  hereby

grants   proforma promotion to Shri Saurabh Kumar Sjngh, who is working on deputation

as OSD,  High  Court of M.P. attached with  Madhya  Pradesh  State Judicial Academy,

Jabalpur to the post of Civil Judge Senior Division (Promotion Cadre) in view of that

his  immidiate Junior has  been  promoted to the post of Civil Judge,  Senior Division

and  in  continuation  of High  Court  Order  No.1149/Confdl./2024,  dated  08.10.2024   to  the

pay scale  of Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division  (Level  J-Ill)  of  Rs.111000-163030/-from  the

date of his joining.

By order of the High Court

(Dhar#,
Registrar General

tL
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Endt.  No.  64£'/Confdl.rao25
ll-3-1/2o25

Copy forvarded to:-

1.

Jabalpur, dated 27/03/2025

1.        Shri  KunwarYuvraj  singh, Vll civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dewas

2.        Smt.   Pooja   Pathak   Borasi,   Additional   Judge   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division,  Neemuch

3.        Smt.   Ritika   Sharma   Khare,   Additional   Judge   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division,  Patan [Jabalpur]

4,        Sushri    Vijaya    Bharti    Yadav,    11    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,    Jatara

[Tikamgarh]

5.        Shri shailendra  Raikwar, Additional Judge to I  civil Judge, Junior Division,
Waraseoni [Balaghat]

6.         Smt.      Priyanka      Ratonia      Singh,      I      Civil     Judge,      Junior     Division,
Narmadapuram

7.         Shri  Dharmendra Nagwanshi,  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Lanji [Ba[aghat]

8.        Smt.    Jagrati    Sacheen    Chandrakapure,    Civil   Judge,    Junior   Division,
Nainpur [Mandla]

9.        Shri  Vinod   Kumar  Chaudhary,   Additional  Judge  to  Civil  Judge,   Junior
Division,  Hanumana [Rewa]

10.      Shri  Bhupendra Arya,  I  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Manasa [Neemuch]

11.      Sushri   Keerti   Uikey,11  Additional  Judge  to  Civil  Judge,   Junior  Division,
Baiher [Balaghat]

12.      Sushri sumitra Tahed,  I  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Lakhnadon [Seoni]

13.      SushriAnjali shah,  I civil Judge,  Junior Division, Anuppur

14.      Shri  Rishabh  Donnel  Singh,Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Shahdol

15.      Shri Amit singh  Dhurway, VIll  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Rewa

16.      Shri  Rajendra  Barman, Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Patharia [Damoh]

17.      Shri  Heeralal sisodiya,  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Aaron [Guna]

18.      Shri  Devesh  Mishra,  I civil Judge, Junior Division,  Burhanpur

19.      Smt.  Sonali  Sharma (Jr.),I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Kannod  [Dewas]
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20.      Sushri sonal Gupta,  I civil Judge, Junior Division,  Badnagar [Ujjain]

21.      Sushri  pratha shrivastava,  IV civil Judge, Junior Division, Vidisha

22.      Shri Arjit Dubey,  lI  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Shujalpur [Shajapur]

23.      Smt.  Navishta Qureshi,  Ill civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dhar

24.      Sushri Aditi Agarwal, V civil Judge, Junior Division,  Rewa

25.      Ku. Anupreksha Jain,  Ill  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Satna

26.      Shri  Manoram  Tiwari,  Additional  Judge  To  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,
Deori  [Sagar]

27.      Smt. Arti Singh,11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Barwaha [Mandleshwar]

28.     Smt,  Nikita varshney pande, VI civil Judge, Junior Division,  Dewas

29.      Sushri Gunjan Gaur,  I  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Kotma [Anuppur]

30.      Shri     Amogh     Agrawal,     11     Civil     Judge,     Junior     Division,     Rajnagar
[Chhatarpur]

31.      Shri  Umesh  Bhagwati,11  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Orchha [Tikamgarh]

32.      Smt.  Princy Agrawal,  I  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Goharganj  [Raisen]

33.      Smt. Aayushi Agrawal,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dabra [Gwalior]

34.      Sushri sakshi  Masih,  ll civil Judge, Junior Division,  Jhabua

35.      Sushri Ankita Tripathi, VI  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Katni

36.      Smt. Akanksha Yadav,  Ill  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sardarpur [Dhar]

37,      Sushri Richa  Batheja,  I Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Niwas [Mandla]

38.      Shri Saksham  Narula,  Ill Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,
Gwalior

39.      Sushri    Priyanka    Kushwah,    Additional    Judge   to    Civil    Judge,    Junior
Division,  Mehgaon [Bhind]

40.      Shri  Bhupendra  Singh  Kushwah,   IV  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   Dabra
[Gwalior]

41.      Smt.  Sandhya Devesh  Mishra, VI  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Burhanpur
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42.      Smt.   Richa   Singh   Rajawat,   Additional   Judge   to   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division,  Shivpuri

43.      Sushri  Deepika Yadav,  ll  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Raisen

44.      Shri   Chirag   Arora,   Additional   Judge   To   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,
Petlawad [Jhabua]

45.      Smt. Archana Yadav,  I  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Seoni

46.      Shri sanjay Jain,  ll  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sarangpur [Rajgarh]

47.      Shri  Rahul  Dubey, Additional Judge to Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Garoth
[Mandsaur]

48.      Smt.  Poonam singh,  Ill Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jhabua

49.      Sushri  Richa Jain,  Ill  civil Judge,  Junior Division, Ashta [Sehore]

50.      Smt..Rekha Tiwari, Vlll  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  lndore

51.      Sushri  preeti  pandey,  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Garoth [Mandsaur]

52.      Smt.  Harshita Jain, Vlll civil Judge, Junior Division,  Jabalpur

53.      Smt.  Prachi  Kaurav,  I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  ltarsi [Narmadapuram]

54.      Shri  Nitin  Soni,  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Sabalgarh  [Morena]

55.      Shri varun chouhan, X civil Judge,  Junior Division,  lndore

56.      Shrivishal Khade,  Ill civil Judge, Junior Division,  Neemuch

57.      Shri Kishan  Dev sjngh  patel, Xxll  civil Judge, Junior Division, Jabalpur

58.      Shri  Farhan Masood  Qureshi, XXI civil Judge, Junior Division, Jabalpur

59.      Shri  Dilip  patil,  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Shahpura  [Dindori]

60.      Shri  Niraj  Kumar  Soni,  Additional  Judge  To  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,
Anjad [Barwani]

61.      Sushri shivani saini,  X civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Gwalior

62.      Shri   Harsh  Thakur,   11  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,   Dr  Ambedkar  Nagar

[Indore]

63.      Shri Mahadev Patel,  I Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Harsud  [Khandwa]
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64.      Smt.  Smriti  patel,  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Rajpur [Barvani]

65.      Shri  Bhoopendra Yadav,  I  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sardarpur [Dhar]

66.      Shri    Guruvendra    Kumar    Hurmade,    Ill    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,
Burhanpur

67.      Sushri Kalpna Kotwal, X civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhopal

68.      ShriAnand  Bagri,  lll  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Mauganj [Rewa]

69.      Sushri  Ranjana Dodwe,  ll  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Seoni

70.      Sushri  Rashmi  Khurana,  I civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dewas

71.      Sushri Neha sawaner,  II civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sailana [Ratlam]

72.      Sushri poojaAhirwar,  II  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sagar

73.      Sushri K.  Shivanj,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Niwari [Tikamgarh]

74.      Shri  Nitin verma,  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Rehli [Sagar]

75.     Smt. Aarti Gautam,  lv civil Judge, Junior Division,  Burhanpur

76.      Shri sitaram  Das, VII civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Ujjain

77.      Shri   Manish   Chhapariya,   I   Additional   Judge   To   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division,  Niwari ITikamgarh]

78.      Shri  Bhupendra Goyal,  lI  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Bijawar [Chhatarpur]

79®      Shri Jagat pratap Atal,  I  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Khandwa

80.      Sushri  Nikita Pawar,  I Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sonkatch [Dewas]

81.      ShriAyush  Kanel,  I  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Gohad  [Bhind]

82.      Sushri  Nageena Maravi,  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sendhwa [Barwani]

83.      Shri Aashish  Dhurve,  I civil Judge, Junior Division,  Umaria

84.      Sushri Tara Marko, VI  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Balaghat

85.      Sushri Archana Marskole,  I  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Kukshi [Dhar]

86.      Ku.  Meenakshee Rawat, Xl[l  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Gwalior
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87.      Smt.  Shivani Akshay Temrawal, VI  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhopal

88.      Smt.  Harshita Piprewar,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jaora [Ratlam]

89.      Smt.  Payal  Parmar Tamrakar,  I  Additional  Judge  To  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior
Division,  Seoni

90.      Shri Ajay uikey,  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Khetiya [Barwani]

91.      Smt.  Kamla uikey,  ll  civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jaisinghnagar [Shahdol]

92.      Shri  Raju  Pandre,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Khategaon  [Dewas]

93.      Shri  Mohan  Dawar,  Ill civil Judge, Junior Division,  Umaria

94.      Shri Tej  singh Gond,  I  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Hatta [Damoh]

95.      Smt.  Pratibha  Solanki  ,  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,  Rampur  Baghelan
[Satna]

96.      Shri   Bharat   Singh   Bhanwar,   Additional   Judge   To   Civil   Judge,   Junior
Division, Vijaypur [Sheopur]

97.      Shri  priyanshu  pande,  II  civil Judge, Junior Division,  Dewas

98.      Smt.   Gazal   Pahwa   Singh,    Ill   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Shujalpur
[Shajapur]

99.      Shri   Dipendra  Malu,  Additional  Judge  to   I   Civil  Judge,   Junior  Division,
Kukshi [Dhar]

100.    Sushri     Poorvi     Tiwari,      I     Civil     Judge,     Junior     Division,     Sanawad
[Mandleshwar]

101.    Shri  Rahul  Chhatri,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jabalpur

102.   Smt.  Prachi  Pandey Matta, V Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Mandsaur

103.   Smt.   Bharatj   Keshari   Kashyap,   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior  Division,   Sirmaur
[Rewa]

104.    Shri  Prateek Singh Tomar,111  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Ujjain

105.    Sushri  Roopal Gupta, XI  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Gwalior

106.    Shri Yatin Agrawal,111  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Itarsi  [Narmadapuram]

107.    Smt.  Komal Anjna Singh, V[  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Ujjain
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108.    Smt.   Ayushi   Gupta   Upadhyaya,   11   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Maihar

[Satna]

109.    Shri Arpit Jain, VIII  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Ujjain

110.    Dr.   Smt.   Ruchi   Pateria   Arora,   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,   Petlawad
[Jhabua]

111.    Sushri  Shivangi  Singh  Parihar,  Additional  Judge  To  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior
Division,  Manasa [Neemuch]

112.    Smt.  Divya  Mittal,Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Narmadapuram,

113.    Smt.   Tanvi   Maheshwari   Thakur,    lv   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,    Dr.
Ambedkar Nagar [lndore]

114,    Shri Akash Sharma,  I Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Mahidpur [Ujjain]

115.    Smt,    Swagita    Purnesh    Shrivastava,    11    Civil    Judge,    Junior    Division,
Neemuch

116.    Shri Ashish  Mishra,  XI[  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhopal

117.   Smt.  Palak Shrivastava, X Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Jabalpur

118.    Shri Amit Pratap Singh, V Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Morena

119.    Shri Anshul Jain,  XXIll  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jabalpur

120.    Shri Abhijeet Singh,I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Bhind

121.    Shri  Devansh Agrawal,11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dabra [Gwalior]

122.    Shri  Dileep  Kumar Dubey, Vlll  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Katni

123.   Sushri Shreya Sharma, XI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jabalpur

124.    Smt.  Rakhi Sikerwar,11  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sehore

125.    Shri     Akhilesh     Chandak,     11     Civil     Judge,.    Junior     Division,     Pipariya

[Narmadapuram]

126.    Shri Amit Kumar Sharma,Ill  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sirmaur [Rewa]

127.    Smt.  Somya Gaur Paljwal,11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Nagda  [Ujjain]

128.    Sushri  Kiran Verma, XIX Civil Judge, Junior Division, Jabalpur

129.   Shri   Rishiraj   Mishra,   Additional   Judge   to   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,
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Bhanpura [Mandsaur]

130.    Shri  Shirish  Shukla,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division, Tarana [Ujjain]

131.    Dr.  (Smt.)  Swati Chouhan,11  Civil  Judge,  Junior Division,  Shajapur

132.    Smt.  Shivani Asati,  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Baiher [Balaghat]

133.    Shri  Kushagra Agrawal,I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Ujjain

Under orders of transfer as I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Multai (Betul)

134.    Shri  Neeraj  Agrawa[,  Additional  Judge  to  I  Civil  Judge,  Junior  Division,
Goharganj [Raisen]

135.    Shri  Mudit Latoriya,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Tikamgarh

136.    Ku. Anubhooti Gupta,  lv Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Bhind

137.    Sushri Apoorva  Mishra,  I Additional Judge to I Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Ujjain

138.    Sushri Mugdha  Kumar,I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Ratlam

139.    Sushri Mitali  Pathak,  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Budhni [Sehore]

140.   Smt.  Roopam Tomar,  lv Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Morena

141.    Sushri  lqra  Minhaj,I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Panna

142,    Shrj  Krishanakant Bagre, Xlll  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Bhopal

143.    Shri Swastik Sawant,  lv Civil Judge, Junior Division, Jabalpur

144.    Shri  Mohit Madhav,  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Nalkheda [Agar-Malwa]

145.    Sushri  Reena Sharma, X Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Sagar

146.    Smt.  Shubha  Richhariya  Dixit, V Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Sehore

147.   Sushri  Sonal Singh Jadon,  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Garhakota [Sagar]

148.    Shri  Pratyush  Chaturvedi,11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  lndore

149.    Shri Abdul Azhar Ansari,  I  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Basoda Ividisha]

150.    Smt.  Mayuri Gupta,  lx Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Satna

151.    Sushri  Deshna Jain,11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Morena
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152.    Shri   Rohit  Sharma,   Additional   Judge  to   I   Civil   Judge,   Junior   Division,
Sagar

153.    Shri Vaibhav Patel,  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Nagod [Satna]

154.    Smt.  Sangeeta  Shukla,11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Tarana  [Ujjain]

155.    Smt.  Neha Tomar Singh, Vll  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Jabalpur

156.    Smt. Vaishali Chaurasiya, VllI  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Khandwa

157.    Sushri Apeksha Yadav,  Civil Judge, Junior Division,  Dharampuri  [Dhar]

158.    Shri  Kadir Khan,11  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,  Dhar

159.    Shri Abhishek Soni  (Jr.), Additional Judge to  I  Civil Judge,  Junior Division,
Sailana [Ratlam]

160.   Sushri Fatima Ali, Assistant Registrar,  NGT,  PB,  New Delhi,  Delhi

161.   Shri   Saurabh   Kumar   Singh,   OSD,   High   Court   of   M.P.   attached   with
MPSJA, Jabalpur

3.

Above officers are directed to join the new assignment on or before 09.04.2025

and  for that they  should  relieve from  their  present  post  in  such  a  way  so  that

they may assume the charge of new place of posting  by the said date positively

and to send intimation regarding handing over and taking over the charge, to this

Registry at the earliest.

Principal  District  and  Sessions  Judge,  Dewas/  Neemuch/  Jabalpur/  Tikamgarh/

Balaghat/ Narmadapuram/ Mandla/ Rewa/ Neemuch/ Seoni/  Anuppur/ Shahdol/

Damoh/   Guna/   Burhanpur/   Ujjain/   Vidisha/   Shajapur/   Dhar/   Satna/   Sagar/

Mandleshwar/ Chhatarpur/ Tikamgarh/ Raisen/ Gwalior/ Jhabua/ Katni/ Mandla/

Bhind/ Shivpuri/ Rajgarh/ Ivlandsaur/ Sehore/ lndore/ Morena/ Dinodri/ Barwani/

Khandwa/ Bhopal/ Ratlam/ Umaria/ Harda/ Shahdol/ Sheopur/ Shajapur/ Panna/

Agar-Malwa/ Vidisha for information  and  necessary action  with  a  request to  direct

the  concerned  officer  regarding  handing  over  the  charge  at  his  present  place  of

posting  in  such way so that he  may assume the charge of new place of posting  by

on  or  before  09.04.2025  positively  and  to  send  intimation  regarding  handing  over

the charge, to this Registry at the earliest.

Principal District and Sessions Judge, all in the State, for information.
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Registrar General,  National  Green Tribunal  (NGT),  Principal  Bench,  Faridkot  House,

Copernicus  Marge,   New  Delhi  for  information  with  a  request  to  direct  concerning

officer to join  the  new  assignment  on  or  before  09.04.2025  and  so  that  she  may

assume the charge of new place of posting  on  the said  date  positively and  to send

intimation  regarding  handing  over and.taking  over the charge to this  Registry,  at the

earliest.

Principal  Secretary  and  Legal  Rememberancer,  Government  of  Madhya  Pradesh,

Department   of   Law   and   Legislative   Affairs,   Bhopal-462004,   for   information   and

necessary  action,  with  a  request  to  repatriate  services  of  Sushri  Fatima  Ali,  an

officer  of  Madhya  Pradesh  Judicial  Service,  presently  posted  as  Assistant

Registrar,  NGT,  PB,  New  Delhi  on  deputation  basis  at  the  disposal  of  the  High

Court of M.P.,  in view of her posting in regular court.

Deputy  Controller,  Government  Central  Press,  Arera  Hills,  Habibganj,  Bhopal-6  for

publication in the next edition of Gazette of Madhya Pradesh.

The  Principal Accountant  General  (Accounts  and  Entitlements)  First  (T.M.  Section),
Office   of   the   Accountant   General,   (Accounts   and   Entitlements)   First,   Madhya
Pradesh,  Lekha Bhawan, Jhansi Road, Gwalior474002, for information.

The Accountant General (2) Madhya Pradesh-Gwalior, for information.

(i)           Registrar (I.T.),  High court of Madhya pradesh Jabalpur, for sending the copy
of this  order through  e-mail  to  the  Hon'ble  Judges  of  High  Court  of  Madhya
Pradesh, Jabalpur and Benches at lndore and Gwalior.

(ii)         Registrar (I.T.),  High court of Madhya  pradesh Jabalpur, for sending the copy
of this order through e-mail to following Judicial Officers:-

(1)       District  Judge   (Inspection),   High   Court   Premises,   Jabalpur/   District
Judge  (Inspection),  J.E.-1,  Judges  Enclave,   Residency  Area,   Indore

(M.P.)-452001/  District  Judge  (Inspection),  28/8,  Race  Course  Road,
Opposite Mela Ground,  Gwalior (M.P.), for information.

(2)       Principal  Registrar,  High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  Bench  at  lndore/
lndore, for information.

(3)        Principal  Registrar,  High  court of Madhya  pradesh,  Bench  at Gwalior,
New High Court building,  City Centre,  Gwalior, for information.

(4)        Member  secretary,  Madhya  pradesh  state  Legal  services  Authority,
574,  South Civil  Lines, Jabalpur, for information.

(5)         Principal  Registrar,  ovigilance)  /  (Judicial)/  (I.L.R.  and  &  Examination),
High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.
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(6)        Registrar  (Exam)/  (District  Establishment)/  (Works  and  Infrastructure)/
(Information  &  Technology)/  (I.L.)/  (Judicial-1)/  (Judicial-2)/  ovigilance)/
Member  Secretary  (S.C.M.S.)/  Registrar/  Secretary,  High  Court  Legal
Services  Committee/  (Administration)/  Officer  on  Special   Duty,   High
Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

(7)        Director/ Additional  Director,  Madhya  pradesh  state Judicial Academy,
First  Floor,  Abolished  State  Administrative  Tribunal  building,  Jabalpur,
for information.

(8)        Judicial officer(s) concerned.

10.        Registrar   (E.)/   Accounts   Officer/   Budget   Officer/   Deputy   Registrar   (Judicial-1)/
(Judicial-2),  (Protocol),  High Court of Madhya  Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

11.        Officer  on  Special  Duty-cum-Principal  Private  Secretary  to  Hon'ble  Chief  Justice,
High  Court of Madhya  Pradesh, Jabalpur, for His  Lordship's kind information.

12.        Secretary  to  the  Registrar  General,  High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur,  for
information.

13.        Administrative  officer,  Pension/  Budget/ Assistant  (\/Vorks)/ Complaint/ Pay  Fixation
(gazetted) / Advance/ Leave (gazetted)/ Civil Checker/ Criminal Checker,  High Court
of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

Note: Vide the  Registry  Endorsement No.  Reg(lT)(SA)/2018/368,  dated  01/03/2018,  all the
concernedareinformedtod°Wn`°adc°Py°fth'S°rder(Dh+#:)

Registrar General
.n\


